30/01/16

Long Orange
John Phizacklea
Patrick Smyth
George Hare
James Boyd

Bob Cooper
Joseph Metcalfe
Jeremy Lakey
Alice Rea

Jim Murphy
Meg Holmes
Mary Rack

Fred Miller

Alex Hare

Kirsty Davies Walters

Orange
Adrian Barnes
Sue Metcalfe
Tricia Davies
Alistair Hurrell
Tom Tinsley
Gillian Milne
Emma Peters
Helen Rafferty
Annette Egan
Hannah Brown
Mike Hardy

Yellow

Sam Bunn
Amelie Scott
Poppy Scott

Thanks to everyone who showed up this morning to brave the cold and blustery conditions on the Town
Moor - a great turnout which saw us all but run out of maps. There were a few comments about control
119 (#2 on orange, #3 on long orange) being located in a particularly shallow depression which is barely
visible on the ground, and also a key fence which has completely disappeared over the past few months.
However apart from this things seemed to run smoothly, and hopefully you all enjoyed the courses and

Winter LOP Race 2 - Town Moor

Class

M40
M55
M55
M21
M70
M16
M55
W20
M60
w21
W50
M65
W16
w21

M65
W45
W60
M14
M55
W55
W20
W70
W60
W14
M75

M20
wo7
w11

Club

NATO
NATO
NATO
NATO
NN
NATO
NATO
UNOC
NATO
UNOC
NATO
NATO
NATO
NATO

NATO
NATO
NATO
IND
NATO
NATO
UNOC
NATO
NATO
NATO
CLOK

UNOC
NATO
NATO

Time

38:43
45:08
45:50
46:12
50:35
53:17
55:02
57:13
58:17
58:36
61:11
64:26
71:47
Retired

39:20
40:35
41:51
42:00
47:40
47:40
51:45
53:34
55:33
66:12
88:08

15:41
22:20
22:20

the navigational and physical challenges that were set.



